Please consult the terms and conditions of your individual service 
plan prior to participating via a mobile device. A mobile device is not required to enter the 
Sweepstakes. 

4. WINNER SELECTION AND NOTIFICATION.  

Winner Selection: There will be a maximum of four hundred six (406) winners during the Sweepstakes 
Period. Each Entry Period will have a different number of winners as described in the chart below. 
There will be a maximum of seventy-five (75) winners for Entry Period 1, one hundred eighty (180) 
winners for Entry Period 2, one hundred fifty (150) winners for Entry Period 3, and one (1) winner for

[...]

Winner’s guest will not be disqualified based on race, ancestry, national origin, religion, gender or 
gender identity, sexual orientation, or any other class or status protected by applicable law. 

5. PRIZE(S) AND APPROXIMATE RETAIL VALUE (“ARV”).  There will be a maximum of four hundred six 

(406) total prizes awarded for the Sweepstakes. The total ARV for all prizes that may be awarded 
during the Sweepstakes is $46,075. 

Entry Period 1 Prize(s) (75): Entry Period 1 will have a maximum of seventy-five (75) prizes. Each 
Entry Period 1 prize will consist of one (1) High Noon Branded Refrigerator.